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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:

Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P489418

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-115-8)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
CLM-24-4-INS-A12125-LD4-1STD-20-120-EDD-90

2X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH A12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

2213.4 lumens

N/A

66.5 lumens/watt
1.19/1.21/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

33.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489418

Scaled Data Report

O

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A12125-LD4-1STD-20-120-EDD-90
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489418

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A12125-LD4-1STD-20-120-EDD-90

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 8 79 97 90 83 78 86
3 91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65 76
4 83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56 68
5 77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48 61
6 71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42 55
7 66 52 44 38 64 51 43 37 50
8 61 48 39 34 60 47 39 33 46
9 57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30 42
10 54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°

0° 1133 1133 1133
5° 1122 1133 1126
10° 1112 1123 1118
15° 1097 1114 1107
20° 1079 1105 1092
25° 1058 1089 1076
30° 1037 1072 1062
35° 1014 1054 1044
40° 987 1033 1020
45° 960 1008 989
50° 931 976 950
55° 897 939 910
60° 859 894 867
65° 809 840 810
70° 745 775 736
75° 656 685 646
80° 533 556 527
85° 371 395 386

30

111
95
81
70
61
53
47
43
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
78
68
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
75
63

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

102
87
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P489418
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A12125-LD4-1STD-20-120-EDD-90

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 79.3 3.6 0° 842 842 842 842 842

10°-20° 224.7 10.2 5° 831 832 839 841 834 79
20°-30° 335.1 15.1 15° 787 792 800 805 794 222
30°-40° 397.1 17.9 25° 713 722 734 736 725 328
40°-50° 401.8 18.2 35° 617 627 642 646 636 386
50°-60° 350.9 15.9 45° 504 513 530 530 520 389
60°-70° 256.4 11.6 55° 382 390 400 394 388 342
70°-80° 136.4 6.2 65° 254 259 264 259 254 252
80°-90° 31.5 1.4 75° 126 129 132 127 124 134
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 24 24 26 26 25 30
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 639.1 28.9

0°-40° 1036.2 46.8

0°-60° 1789.0 80.8

0°-90° 22134 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2213.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P489418
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A12125-LD4-1STD-20-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o°[ 8419 8419 8419 8419 8419
25°| 8353 8380  840.8  842.1 8352
s 8309 8325 8387 8407 8336
75° 8237 8261 8322 8330 8262
10°| 8139 8181 8222 8265 818.2
12.5°| 8014 8071 8139 8147  808.4
15°| 7873 7925  800.0 8048  794.4
175°| 7715 7766 7862  787.1 780.8
20°| 753.8 7601 7717  773.7 7624
225°| 7338 7423 7520 7539  745.6
25°| 7129 7216 7336 7363 725.1
275°| 6909  699.4 7128 7147 7053
30°| 6674 6753  690.1  693.3 683.7
325°| 6436 6515  667.8 6705 661.2
35| 6171 6267 6416 6460 6356
375°| 5901  599.5 6163  620.3 609.1
40°| 5621 5714 5880  591.3 580.5
425°| 5335 5428 5605 561.0  552.1
45° 5043 5132  529.7  530.2 519.7
475°| 4746 4837 4984 4967  486.9
50°| 444.6 4532 4661  462.8 4539
525°|  413.6 4219 4341 4287 4203
55°| 3824  390.1 4002  394.5 388.0
575°| 3509  358.7 3665 3606  355.0
60°| 319.1 3260 3324 3264 322.1
62.5°| 2868 2927 2982 2925 288.5
65°| 2542  259.4 2639 2587  254.4
67.5°| 2217 2261 2303 2249 2204
70°| 1893 1931 1969  191.3 187.2
725°| 1573 1606 1640 1586 155.0
75°| 1261  129.0 1318  127.0 124.2

77.5° 96.4 98.9 100.8 97.7 95.0
80° 68.8 70.6 71.8 70.5 68.0
82.5° 44.2 45.5 46.1 46.1 44.4
85° 24.0 24.5 25.6 25.9 25.0
87.5° 9.3 9.9 10.2 11.0 10.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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